
ENTENTE DES 7 BWSecteur3+Charleroi-Est        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             08-06-25  255 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:22 LACHER:10.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  5  2  172150 BE 100532424 12.08359 1585.1993    1 
   2 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 25  1  176027 BE 105689822 12.11360 1577.3029    2 
   3 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 15  137448 BE 106828823 11.47110 1576.5399    3 
   4 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36  1       2 BE 101399024 11.47120 1576.2385    4 
   4 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36  7       3 BE 101395924 11.47120 1576.2385    4 
   4 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 22       4 BE 101398324 11.47120 1576.2385    4 
   4 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 33       5 BE 101398524 11.47120 1576.2385    4 
   8 310959-74 GODFRIAUX SIMON       MALEVES  6  1  170040 BE 105930823 12.07530 1576.1471    8 
   9 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 23       6 BE 101399324 11.47140 1575.6362    9 
  10 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 25       7 BE 101399624 11.47150 1575.3352   10 
  11 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 20       8 BE 101399424 11.47160 1575.0344   11 
  12 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19  5  166244 BE 105803823 12.05340 1574.7774   12 
  13 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19 17       2 BE 100433324 12.05350 1574.5288   13 
  14 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 24       9 BE 106821223 11.47190 1574.1325   14 
  15 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19  7       3 BE 105803323 12.05500 1570.8094   15 
  16 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19 13       4 BE 100432324 12.05520 1570.3149   16 
  17 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY- 10  3  165177 BE 113422020 12.05150 1569.3777   17 
  18 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19 11       5 BE 100434324 12.05560 1569.3266   18 
  19 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15  1  164189 BE 101014424 12.04390 1568.9345   19 
  20 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15 15       2 BE 100586024 12.04410 1568.4350   20 
  21 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15  8       3 BE 101011324 12.04430 1567.9357   21 
  22 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15  6       4 BE 101014724 12.04440 1567.6862   22 
  23 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  5  5       2 BE 111037024 12.10069 1563.3656   23 
  24 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY- 10 10       2 BE 101069224 12.05400 1563.1893   24 
  25 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  5  3       3 BE 106212222 12.10179 1560.7670   25 
  26 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  9  156030 BE 101078624 12.00130 1556.9267   26 
  27 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 10      10 BE 101396724 11.48250 1554.5485   27 
  28 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  7  155917 BE 101179818 12.00190 1554.2482   28 
  28 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14 13       2 BE 105270623 12.00190 1554.2482   28 
  30 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  2       3 BE 107566217 12.00200 1553.9900   30 
  31 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19  8       6 BE 600413023 12.07010 1553.4403   31 
  32 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  6  6  172233 BE 101098024 12.10570 1552.3479   32 
  33 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 12      11 BE 101396324 11.48330 1552.2078   33 
  34 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 28      12 BE 112400124 11.48340 1551.9157   34 
  35 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17 10       2 BE 101081224 12.00370 1550.7371   35 
  36 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 27      13 BE 101397024 11.48400 1550.1654   36 
  37 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  3       3 BE 101079924 12.00400 1549.9669   37 
  38 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 18      14 BE 101399924 11.48430 1549.2918   38 
  39 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 26      15 BE 101397424 11.48450 1548.7099   39 
  40 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 17      16 BE 101396824 11.48550 1545.8069   40 
  41 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  1       4 BE 101080124 12.00580 1545.3615   41 
  42 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY- 10  1       3 BE 113420020 12.07110 1541.0698   42 
  43 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19 10       7 BE 100435324 12.07580 1539.7715   43 
  44 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19  3       8 BE 113141120 12.08010 1539.0588   44 
  45 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  3       4 BE 111715019 12.01320 1535.6238   45 
  46 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 19      17 BE 101396124 11.49320 1535.1601   46 
  47 310959-74 GODFRIAUX SIMON       MALEVES  6  6       2 BE 100542924 12.10460 1535.1189   47 
  48 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 25 12       2 BE 100670724 12.14420 1534.6731   48 
  49 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36  5      18 BE 101398124 11.49350 1534.3033   49 
  50 162439-61 GRETZER DENIS         WANFERC  8  2  143293 BE 112293224 11.53240 1534.1863   50 
  51 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 32      19 BE 106824223 11.49360 1534.0179   51 
  52 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 25  9       3 BE 100673824 12.14450 1534.0044   52 
  53 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36  9      20 BE 101396424 11.49370 1533.7326   53 
  54 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 13      21 BE 101395524 11.49380 1533.4474   54 
  55 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15 13       5 BE 100585324 12.07090 1532.3285   55 
  56 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 25  7       4 BE 100674324 12.14540 1532.0017   56 
  57 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  6  173081 BE 108909918 12.13140 1528.5340   57 
  58 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  8       2 BE 106008223 12.13200 1527.1853   58 
  59 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  1       5 BE 107108421 12.02070 1526.8516   59 
  60 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  6       6 BE 112295322 12.02110 1525.8555   60 
  60 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14 10       7 BE 105274623 12.02110 1525.8555   60 
  62 229758-62 DESWERT GUY           FARCIEN  8  5  137947 BE 112500223 11.50293 1524.4728   62 
  63 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  4       3 BE 113678717 12.13350 1523.8239   63 
  64 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  6  5       2 BE 105497122 12.13040 1523.2871   64 
  65 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  6  2       3 BE 113516321 12.13100 1521.9411   65 
  66 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 14  135095 BE 106893022 11.48480 1521.3401   66 
  67 122748-43 MALOTEAUX RAYMOND     LAMBUSA 15  3  141607 BE 103326324 11.53070 1520.7482   67 
  68 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 34      22 BE 106829223 11.50250 1520.1622   68 
  69 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24  2       2 BE 112508823 11.48540 1519.6288   69 
  70 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 11      23 BE 106823423 11.50270 1519.6020   70 
  71 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19  1       9 BE 106133722 12.09260 1519.1349   71 
  72 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 14      24 BE 106829323 11.50300 1518.7624   72 
  73 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 12       3 BE 114174022 11.48580 1518.4901   73 



  74 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24  4       4 BE 112554623 11.48590 1518.2057   74 
  75 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 15  2       6 BE 113374320 12.08100 1517.9260   75 
  76 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 10       5 BE 112508623 11.49000 1517.9213   76 
  77 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 15       6 BE 112553923 11.49010 1517.6371   77 
  78 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 21       7 BE 103351124 11.49020 1517.3531   78 
  79 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 36 21      25 BE 101399724 11.50370 1516.8071   79 
  80 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24  6       8 BE 112508723 11.49050 1516.5014   80 
  81 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 13       9 BE 112506123 11.49080 1515.6507   81 
  81 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 24 23      10 BE 103352324 11.49080 1515.6507   81 
  83 122748-43 MALOTEAUX RAYMOND     LAMBUSA 15  6       2 BE 112514123 11.53260 1515.5940   83 
  84 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  7       5 BE 101078724 12.02580 1515.3448   84 
  85 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 19 12      10 BE 100434224 12.09530 1512.9137   85 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE DES 7 BWSecteur3+Charleroi-Est        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             08-06-25  140 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:17 LACHER:10.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  3  1  172150 BE 100532424 12.08359 1585.1993    1 
   2 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  1  137448 BE 101399024 11.47120 1576.2385    2 
   2 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  5       2 BE 101395924 11.47120 1576.2385    2 
   2 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 16       3 BE 101398324 11.47120 1576.2385    2 
   2 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 25       4 BE 101398524 11.47120 1576.2385    2 
   6 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 17       5 BE 101399324 11.47140 1575.6362    6 
   7 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 18       6 BE 101399624 11.47150 1575.3352    7 
   8 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 14       7 BE 101399424 11.47160 1575.0344    8 
   9 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 11  9  166244 BE 100433324 12.05350 1574.5288    9 
  10 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 11  5       2 BE 100432324 12.05520 1570.3149   10 
  11 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 11  3       3 BE 100434324 12.05560 1569.3266   11 
  12 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 12  1  164189 BE 101014424 12.04390 1568.9345   12 
  13 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 12 12       2 BE 100586024 12.04410 1568.4350   13 
  14 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 12  5       3 BE 101011324 12.04430 1567.9357   14 
  15 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 12  3       4 BE 101014724 12.04440 1567.6862   15 
  16 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  3  3       2 BE 111037024 12.10069 1563.3656   16 
  17 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY-  3  3  165177 BE 101069224 12.05400 1563.1893   17 
  18 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  9  156030 BE 101078624 12.00130 1556.9267   18 
  19 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  8       8 BE 101396724 11.48250 1554.5485   19 
  20 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  1  1  172233 BE 101098024 12.10570 1552.3479   20 
  21 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  9       9 BE 101396324 11.48330 1552.2078   21 
  22 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 21      10 BE 112400124 11.48340 1551.9157   22 
  23 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17 10       2 BE 101081224 12.00370 1550.7371   23 
  24 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 20      11 BE 101397024 11.48400 1550.1654   24 
  25 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  3       3 BE 101079924 12.00400 1549.9669   25 
  26 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 12      12 BE 101399924 11.48430 1549.2918   26 
  27 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 19      13 BE 101397424 11.48450 1548.7099   27 
  28 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 11      14 BE 101396824 11.48550 1545.8069   28 
  29 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  1       4 BE 101080124 12.00580 1545.3615   29 
  30 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 11  2       4 BE 100435324 12.07580 1539.7715   30 
  31 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 13      15 BE 101396124 11.49320 1535.1601   31 
  32 310959-74 GODFRIAUX SIMON       MALEVES  2  2  170040 BE 100542924 12.10460 1535.1189   32 
  33 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 15  7  176027 BE 100670724 12.14420 1534.6731   33 
  34 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  3      16 BE 101398124 11.49350 1534.3033   34 
  35 162439-61 GRETZER DENIS         WANFERC  7  2  143293 BE 112293224 11.53240 1534.1863   35 
  36 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 15  4       2 BE 100673824 12.14450 1534.0044   36 
  37 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27  7      17 BE 101396424 11.49370 1533.7326   37 
  38 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 10      18 BE 101395524 11.49380 1533.4474   38 
  39 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY- 12 10       5 BE 100585324 12.07090 1532.3285   39 
  40 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 15  2       3 BE 100674324 12.14540 1532.0017   40 
  41 122748-43 MALOTEAUX RAYMOND     LAMBUSA 14  3  141607 BE 103326324 11.53070 1520.7482   41 
  42 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE  7  6  135095 BE 103351124 11.49020 1517.3531   42 
  43 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI 27 15      19 BE 101399724 11.50370 1516.8071   43 
  44 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE  7  7       2 BE 103352324 11.49080 1515.6507   44 
  45 136141-50 THONON ALAIN          CORTIL- 17  7       5 BE 101078724 12.02580 1515.3448   45 
  46 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB 11  4       5 BE 100434224 12.09530 1512.9137   46 
  47 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY-  3  2       2 BE 101109324 12.09180 1511.2260   47 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE DES 7 BWSecteur3+Charleroi-Est        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             08-06-25  115 VIEUX            Amateurs:18 LACHER:10.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 108715-75 DUCHESNE MANUEL       AUTRE-E 10  1  176027 BE 105689822 12.11360 1577.3029    1 
   2 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  5  137448 BE 106828823 11.47110 1576.5399    2 
   3 310959-74 GODFRIAUX SIMON       MALEVES  4  1  170040 BE 105930823 12.07530 1576.1471    3 



   4 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB  8  5  166244 BE 105803823 12.05340 1574.7774    4 
   5 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  7       2 BE 106821223 11.47190 1574.1325    5 
   6 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB  8  7       2 BE 105803323 12.05500 1570.8094    6 
   7 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY-  7  3  165177 BE 113422020 12.05150 1569.3777    7 
   8 309079-37 LETELLIER OLIVIER     INCOURT  2  2  172150 BE 106212222 12.10179 1560.7670    8 
   9 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  7  155917 BE 101179818 12.00190 1554.2482    9 
   9 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14 13       2 BE 105270623 12.00190 1554.2482    9 
  11 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  2       3 BE 107566217 12.00200 1553.9900   11 
  12 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB  8  8       3 BE 600413023 12.07010 1553.4403   12 
  13 189045-89 RENIER GABRIEL        CORROY-  7  1       2 BE 113420020 12.07110 1541.0698   13 
  14 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB  8  3       4 BE 113141120 12.08010 1539.0588   14 
  15 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  3       4 BE 111715019 12.01320 1535.6238   15 
  16 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  8       3 BE 106824223 11.49360 1534.0179   16 
  17 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  6  173081 BE 108909918 12.13140 1528.5340   17 
  18 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  8       2 BE 106008223 12.13200 1527.1853   18 
  19 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  1       5 BE 107108421 12.02070 1526.8516   19 
  20 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14  6       6 BE 112295322 12.02110 1525.8555   20 
  20 281166-60 VERACHTERT-HANNE      BOUSVAL 14 10       7 BE 105274623 12.02110 1525.8555   20 
  22 229758-62 DESWERT GUY           FARCIEN  5  2  137947 BE 112500223 11.50293 1524.4728   22 
  23 132178-64 MILHOUX CHRISTIAN     GREZ-DO 12  4       3 BE 113678717 12.13350 1523.8239   23 
  24 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  5  5  172233 BE 105497122 12.13040 1523.2871   24 
  25 148369-56 DEPREZ RAYMOND        ARCHENN  5  2       2 BE 113516321 12.13100 1521.9411   25 
  26 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17 11  135095 BE 106893022 11.48480 1521.3401   26 
  27 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  9       4 BE 106829223 11.50250 1520.1622   27 
  28 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17  2       2 BE 112508823 11.48540 1519.6288   28 
  29 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  3       5 BE 106823423 11.50270 1519.6020   29 
  30 126988-15 MOTTE THIERRY         THOREMB  8  1       5 BE 106133722 12.09260 1519.1349   30 
  31 242648-51 GIARRIZZO GIAMPIERO   GOSSELI  9  4       6 BE 106829323 11.50300 1518.7624   31 
  32 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17  9       3 BE 114174022 11.48580 1518.4901   32 
  33 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17  3       4 BE 112554623 11.48590 1518.2057   33 
  34 309179-40 MARIT CHRISTOPHE      CORROY-  3  1  164189 BE 113374320 12.08100 1517.9260   34 
  35 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17  8       5 BE 112508623 11.49000 1517.9213   35 
  36 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17 12       6 BE 112553923 11.49010 1517.6371   36 
  37 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17  5       7 BE 112508723 11.49050 1516.5014   37 
  38 241086-41 LEBON-GILOTEAU JEREMI CHATELE 17 10       8 BE 112506123 11.49080 1515.6507   38 
  39 122748-43 MALOTEAUX RAYMOND     LAMBUSA  1  1  141607 BE 112514123 11.53260 1515.5940   39 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


